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CHAPTER CXUV.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MOTJEY TO PAY THE SHERIFF OF"
TODD COUNTT, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR EXPENSES IN
EXECUTING A WARRANT ISSUED BY THE GOVERNOR OF
THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR THE ARREST OF THOMAS
J. BUTTON, A FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE FROM THE STATE-
OF INDIANA.

Be it, enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of twenty-eight dollars is
, ™ ... hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury
L.Henry, iheriff , /, rr. r . , , •*_ J- ,. . ._ J...-eipeMe^in not otherwise appropriated, to pay L. Henry, sheriff of

Todd county, for expenses incurred iu executing a war-
rant for the arrest of Thomas J. Button, a fugitive from
justice from the state of Indiana.

SEO. 2. The state auditor is hereby authorized to draw
his warrant on the state treasurer for said amount, to be
paid on the order of said L. Henry.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and bo in force from,
and after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1873.
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CHAPTER CXLV.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO PAY THE CLAIM OF
W. P. CLOUGH FOR DISBURSEMENTS ACTUALLY MADE IN
PROSECUTING A SUIT AGAINST THE WINONA AND SAINT
PBTEK RAILROAD.

j£?«s it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred and fifty
dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is here-
by appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury



OF MINNESOTA FOE 1873. 265

not otherwise appropriated, to pay the claim of W. P. w. P. oi«uh—
Clough for disbursements actually made by him in prose- SfSirtiSiroaa
cuting a suit known us " John £>. Blake et al. against the ""P"*-
Winoua aud Saint Peter railroad company," to test the
constitutionality of an act known as " An net to regulate
the carrying of freight and passengers on all railroads in
this state."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1873.

CHAPTER CXLVI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO M. V. NICHOLS FOB
SERVICES RENDERED UNDER PROCLAMATION OF THE
GOVERNOR, DATED JUNE TWENTY-FOURTH, ONE THOU-
SAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-TWO,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars is
hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury y Hlcho]
belonging to the general revenue fund, not otherwise •swing wren of
appropriated, to pay M. V. Nichols for services rendered f^^0

f"toin-
in securing the arrest and conviction of eight several per- dl"li'
sons lor offenses against the law regarding the sale of
intoxicating liquors to Indians.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
_ i ,, ., __ Art Uk« effect.and alter its passage.

Approved March 6, 1873.
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